RESOLUTION 2020-11

VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON COLUMBIA COUNTY, WISCONSIN

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2021 BUDGET AND TAX LEVY FOR THE VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, the Village of Arlington Board of Trustees is responsible for appropriating the necessary funds for the operation of the government and administration of the Village of Arlington for the year 2021, and

WHEREAS, there is hereby appropriated out of the receipts of the Village of Arlington for the year 2021, including monies received from the general property tax levy, to the various purposes specified in the budget attached as Exhibit "A", and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on November 30, 2020 by the Village of Arlington Board of Trustees on the proposed budget for the Village of Arlington for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, there is hereby levied the tax, as shown in Exhibit "A", in the amount of \$449,140.00, along with consideration for the Tax Incremental District, on all the taxable property within the Village of Arlington as returned by the assessor in the year 2020, for the uses and purposes set forth in the budget, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Village Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized and directed to place this tax on the current tax roll of the Village of Arlington.

This Resolution was adopted by the Village of Arlington Board of Trustees on the 30th day of November, 2020.

VILLAGE OF ARLINGTON

Ayes: _____

By:

Bryan Bjorge, Village President

Nays: _____

Attest:

PJ Monson, Village Clerk-Treasurer